

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 10829/2010 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 747 OF 2011

MOHD. SHAFI DAR AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 02/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.S.Doabia, Ad.  
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.  
Mr. S.S.Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service, the respondent is not represented.

We see from the record that the appellants have undergone almost seven years of the sentence. We accordingly direct that the sentence be suspended and they be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

CrI.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER