

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 747/2011

MOHD. SHAFI DAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92696/2012 - Exemption from filing Official Translation  
IA No. 10830/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PROOF OF SURRENDER)

Date : 26-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been stated at the Bar that the learned  
arguing counsel for the appellants is not well and as  
such the matter may be adjourned for four weeks.

As prayed, list the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER