

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 747/2011

MOHD. SHAFI DAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 92696/2012 - Exemption from filing Official Translation

IA No. 10830/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PROOF OF SURRENDER

Date : 11-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna, Adv.  
Ms. Rishika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vide order dated 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2024, the Registry was directed to provide soft copies of the Records to the learned counsel for the parties within a week therefrom, and the learned counsel for the parties were granted six weeks' time to get their translations ready and prepared.

According to the learned counsel appearing for parties, the soft copies have not been provided by the Registry till date. The Registry is, therefore, once again directed to furnish a soft copies within a week from today. The parties shall carry out the translations on their own, as earlier directed.

List this appeal again on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

It is made clear that the appeal shall not be adjourned on the request of the learned counsel for the parties.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)