

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 747/2011

MOHD. SHAFI DAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 92696/2012 - Exemption from filing Official Translation
IA No. 10830/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PROOF OF SURRENDER

Date : 28-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the appellants, arguing
counsel is not available today, list after two
weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR